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EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS
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EG SERIES GAS RANGE MODELS
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

PL-51952A

7-8-9
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1 THRU 6

23 THRU 29
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30-31

OVEN
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EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN

ILLUS. PART
PL-51952A NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-417330-00001 Back-Splasher (24" High)(EG24)(SST) .................................................................................. AR
2 00-417331-00001 Back-Splasher  (24" High)(EG36)(SST) ................................................................................. AR
3 00-417334-00001 Back-Splasher (24" High)(EG260)(SST) ................................................................................ AR
4 00-417333-00001 Back-Splasher (24" High)(EG60/160)(SST) ........................................................................... AR
5 SC-081-78 Mach. Screw 1/4 x 2 1/2 Rd. Hd. Slotted .................................................................................... AR
6 NS-046-52 Nut - 1/4-20 Hex “Keps” ............................................................................................................ AR
7 00-417243-000G1 Shelf (SST)(EG24) ................................................................................................................... AR
8 00-417244-000G1 Shelf (SST)(EG36) ................................................................................................................... AR
9 00-417246-000G1 Shelf (SST)(EG60/160/260) .................................................................................................... AR

10 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ................................................... AR
11 00-422118-00001 Channel - Bayonet Back (31.25 x 1.812) ................................................................................ AR
12 00-417221-00001 Channel - Bayonet (28.672 x 1.812 x 1.812) .......................................................................... AR
13 00-417360-00001 Support - Open Top Burner (EG24/EG60) ............................................................................. AR
14 00-417361-00001 Support - Open Top Burner (EG36/EG60/EG160/EG260) .................................................... AR
15 00-417234-00001 Support - Grate ........................................................................................................................ AR
16 00-417595-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG24) ............................................................................................... AR
17 00-417623-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG24) ............................................................................................... AR
18 00-417596-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG36/160) ........................................................................................ AR
19 00-417624-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG36) ............................................................................................... AR
20 00-417604-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG60) ............................................................................................... AR
21 00-417592-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG60) ............................................................................................... AR
22 00-417598-00001 Panel - Manifold Cover (EG260) ............................................................................................. AR
23 00-417672-000G1 Drip Pan Handle Assy. (Broiler/Griddle 24") ........................................................................... AR
24 00-417631-00001 Drip Pan Assy. (24") ................................................................................................................ AR
25 00-417206-00001 Drip Pan Assy. (12") ................................................................................................................ AR
26 00-417229-00001 Pan-Drip (36") .......................................................................................................................... AR
27 00-417208-00001 Handle Assy. - Drip Pan (12") ................................................................................................. AR
28 00-417230-00001 Handle Assy. - Drip Pan (24") ................................................................................................. AR
29 00-424920-00001 Handle Assy. - Drip Pan (36") ................................................................................................. AR
30 00-413300-00001 Rack - Oven (EG36/EG60/EG260) ........................................................................................ AR
31 00-417248-00001 Rack - Oven (EG24) ............................................................................................................... AR
32 00-417212-00003 Panel - Side (RH or LH) (SST) ................................................................................................ AR
33 00-417662-00002 Panel - Side (RH)(PTD) (EG260) ............................................................................................ AR
34 00-421318-00001 Cover - Power Inlet (All Models Except 12" Open Top & 24" & 36" Griddles) ...................... AR
35 00-417232-00001 Channel - Front & Rear Top (EG24) ....................................................................................... AR
36 00-417203-00001 Channel - Front & Rear Top (EG60) ....................................................................................... AR
37 00-417202-00001 Channel - Front & Rear Top (EG36/EG160/EG260) .............................................................. AR
38 00-417613-00001 Deflector - Heat (Center) ......................................................................................................... AR
39 00-417614-00001 Deflector - Heat (RH & LH) ..................................................................................................... AR
40 00-422003-00001 Front - Top End Cap (LH) ........................................................................................................ AR
41 00-422003-00002 Front - Top End Cap (RH) ....................................................................................................... AR
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

22-23

17 THRU 21

14-15-16
12-13

24

31-32-33

34-35

36

37-38-39

40-41
42-43

PL-51953A

25
26
27

29
30

28

1 THRU 8

9-10-11

46-47

44-45

48

OVEN



– 6 –

EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN

ILLUS. PART
PL-51953A NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-421659-00001 Shield - Heat (24 1/2 x 23) (EG24)(SST) .................................................................................. AR
2 00-421663-00001 Shield - Heat (17 1/4 x 23) (EG24)(SST) .................................................................................. AR
3 00-421660-00001 Shield - Heat (29 1/2 x 23) (EG36)(SST) .................................................................................. AR
4 00-421662-00001 Shield - Heat (29 1/2 x 59) (EG60)(SST) .................................................................................. AR
5 00-421678-00001 Shield - Heat  (29 1/2 x 59) (EG160)(SST) ............................................................................... AR
6 00-421670-00001 Shield - Heat (29 1/2 x 59) (EG260)(SST) ................................................................................ AR
7 00-421166-00001 Bracket - Heat Shield Spacer .................................................................................................. AR
8 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ................................................... AR
9 00-417306-00001 Back - Flue Box (EG24) .......................................................................................................... AR

10 00-417307-00001 Flue - Front (EG24) ................................................................................................................. AR
11 00-417209-00001 Collar - Flue (EG24) ................................................................................................................. AR
12 00-414976-00001 Block - Trunion (EG260) .......................................................................................................... AR
13 00-413785-00001 Stud - Trunion Block ................................................................................................................ AR
14 00-417440-00001 Handle - Oven Door (24")(SST)(EG24) ................................................................................. AR
15 00-417440-00002 Handle - Oven Door (30")(SST)(EG60/EG260) ..................................................................... AR
16 00-417440-00003 Handle - Oven Door (36")(SST)(EG160) ............................................................................... AR
17 00-421945-000G1 Door Assy. (24") (PTD) (EG24) .............................................................................................. AR
18 00-421945-00G19 Door Assy. (24") (SST)(EG24) ............................................................................................... AR
19 00-421945-00G29 Door Assy. (30") (SST) (EG60/EG260) ................................................................................. AR
20 00-421945-000G3 Door Assy. (36") (PTD) (EG36/EG160) ................................................................................. AR
21 00-421945-00G42 Door Assy. (36") (SST) (EG36/EG160) ................................................................................. AR
22 00-413416-00001 Post - Right Door Handle ......................................................................................................... AR
23 00-413416-00002 Post - Left Door Handle ........................................................................................................... AR
24 00-417865-00001 Turnbuckle (EG36/EG60/EG160/EG260) .............................................................................. AR
25 00-412014-00001 Spring - Oven Door (EG24) .................................................................................................... AR
26 00-404053-00001 Spring - Oven Door (EG36/EG160) ........................................................................................ AR
27 00-413342-00001 Spring - Oven Door (EG60/EG260) ........................................................................................ AR
28 00-417367-00001 Bracket - Spring ....................................................................................................................... AR
29 NS-047-73 Lock Nut 5/16-18 Hex ................................................................................................................. AR
30 00-417366-00001 Bolt -”J” 1/4-20 ........................................................................................................................... AR
31 00-403956-00001 Crank - Bell ............................................................................................................................... AR
32 PC-003-34 Cotter Pin 3/32 x 3/4 ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... AR
33 00-403971-00001 Pin - Bell Crank ......................................................................................................................... AR
34 00-413381-00001 Hook - Bell Crank (RH) ............................................................................................................ AR
35 00-413381-00002 Hook - Bell Crank (LH) ............................................................................................................ AR
36 00-411928-00001 Cover - Lighter Hole (Std. Ovens) .......................................................................................... AR
37 00-421115-000G1 Kick Panel Assy. (EG24) (Prior to May 2002) ........................................................................ AR

00-428194-000G1 Kick Panel Assy. (EG24) (May 2002 to Present) ................................................................... AR
38 00-428222-000G1 Kick Panel Assy. (EG36/EG160) (Prior to December 12, 2002) ........................................... AR

00-428195-000G1 Kick Panel Assy. (EG36) (December 12, 2002 to Present) .................................................. AR
39 00-421118-000G1 Kick Panel Assy. (EG60/EG260) (Prior to December 12, 2002) ........................................... AR

00-428197-000G1 Kick Panel Assy. (EG60/EG260) (December 12, 2002 to Present) ...................................... AR
40 00-413371-00001 Clip - Spring .............................................................................................................................. AR
41 00-417362-00001 Retainer - Kick Panel ............................................................................................................... AR
42 00-413112-00001 Leg 6" (PTD) ............................................................................................................................ AR
43 00-413112-00012 Leg 6" (SST) ............................................................................................................................. AR
44 00-413234-00001 Bottom - Oven (EG36/EG60/EG160/EG260) ......................................................................... AR
45 00-417210-00001 Bottom - Oven (EG24) ............................................................................................................. AR
46 00-497001-00002 Caster W/Brake ........................................................................................................................ AR
47 00-497001-00001 Caster ....................................................................................................................................... AR
48 00-414708-00001 Plate - On/Off ........................................................................................................................... AR

00-417217-00001 Baffle - Oven Burner (EG24) (Not Shown) ............................................................................. AR
00-413228-00001 Baffle - Oven Burner (EG36, EG60, EG160, EG260) (Not Shown) ...................................... AR
00-417573-00001 Oven Safety Support (EG24) (Not Shown) ............................................................................ AR
00-417426-00002 Door Gasket (Convection Oven Only) (Prior to June 15, 2000) ........................................... AR
00-426260-00001 Door Gasket (Convection Oven Only) (June 15, 2000 to Present) ...................................... AR
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

RANGE EG160
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EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

RANGE EG160

ILLUS. PART
PL-51954A NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422000-000G1 Griddle Assy. ............................................................................................................................ AR
2 00-406820-00001 Grate - Top ............................................................................................................................... AR
3 00-422024-000G1 Aeration Plate Assy. ................................................................................................................. AR
4 00-424922-000G1 Trough Assy. (Surface Griddle) .............................................................................................. AR
5 00-419229-000G1 Trough Assy. (Broiler/Griddle) ................................................................................................ AR
6 00-419227-00001 Baffle - Grease Trough (EG160/EG260/24" & 36" Griddles) ................................................. AR
7 00-422003-00002 Front - Top End Cap (RH) ....................................................................................................... AR
8 00-417631-00001 Pan - Drip (24") ........................................................................................................................ AR
9 00-417230-00001 Drip Pan Handle Assy. (24") ................................................................................................... AR

10 00-424920-00001 Drip Pan Handle Assy. (36") ................................................................................................... AR
11 00-422003-00001 Front - Top End Cap (LH) ........................................................................................................ AR
12 00-417613-00001 Deflector - Heat (Center) ......................................................................................................... AR
13 00-417614-00001 Deflector - Heat (RH & LH) ..................................................................................................... AR
14 00-417361-00001 Support - Top Burner (36") ...................................................................................................... AR
15 00-417234-00001 Support - Grate ........................................................................................................................ AR
16 00-417202-00001 Channel - Front & Rear Top (36") ........................................................................................... AR
17 00-426511-000G2 Baffle - Hot Top ........................................................................................................................ AR
18 00-426511-000G1 Baffle - Griddle .......................................................................................................................... AR
19 00-425882-000G1 Griddle Brick Set (12" Section) ................................................................................................ AR
20 00-417214-00001 Support - Burner ....................................................................................................................... AR
21 00-412793-000G1 Tube - Burner ........................................................................................................................... AR
22 00-428414-000G1 Tube - Pilot Assy. ..................................................................................................................... AR
23 00-412063-00002 Tip - Pilot ................................................................................................................................... AR
24 FP-047-14 Nut - Compression 3/16 .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... AR
25 00-404193-00002 Valve - Pilot 3/16 (Griddles) ........................................................................................................ AR
26 FP-077-23 Sleeve - Tube 3/16 Compression ............................................................................................... AR
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

RANGE EG260
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EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

RANGE EG260

ILLUS. PART
PL-51955 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422001-000G1 Griddle Assy. ............................................................................................................................ AR
2 00-406820-00001 Grate - Top ............................................................................................................................... AR
3 00-422024-000G1 Aeration Plate Assy. ................................................................................................................. AR
4 00-411684-000G1 Burner Assy (Broiler) ............................................................................................................... AR
5 00-410662-000G1 Tube Assy - Pilot Lighter (Broiler-Griddle) .............................................................................. AR
6 00-404193-00001 Valve - Pilot ............................................................................................................................... AR
7 00-404076 Burner Valve ............................................................................................................................. AR

00-418051-00052 Burner Valve Orifice (Up to 10,500' Butane, NAT & PRO) (Broiler) ...................................... AR
8 00-418051-00059 Burner Valve Orifice (Butane 2500'-4499') (PRO 4500'-6499') ............................................. AR
9 00-418051-00061 Burner Valve Orifice (Butane 6500'-8499') (PRO 8500'-10,500') .......................................... AR

10 00-418051-00062 Burner Valve Orifice (Butane 8500'-10,500') .......................................................................... AR
11 00-417663-00001 Cover - Manifold ....................................................................................................................... AR
12 00-419229-000G1 Trough Assy. ............................................................................................................................ AR
13 00-419227-00001 Baffle - Grease Trough ............................................................................................................ AR
14 00-420560-00001 Knob - Top Burner ................................................................................................................... AR
15 00-417642-00001 Side - Broiler/Griddle (LH) ........................................................................................................ AR
16 00-417668-000G1 Side - Broiler/Griddle Assy. (RH) ............................................................................................ AR
17 00-417689-00001 Panel - Back (Broiler/Griddle) .................................................................................................. AR
18 00-417784-00001 Wire - Burner Tie Down ........................................................................................................... AR
19 00-417632-00001 Rack - Broiler/Griddle .............................................................................................................. AR
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

GAS COMPONENTS

PL-51956A

26-27-28

25

22-23

29 30

19

20

2

45

1

24

33
32
31

3

17

16SEE ORIFICE
SPUD CHART

11

18

21

14

15

9-10
12

13

34

6-7

8

Components shown above are for Model EG 12" Open Top.  
Other models are similar but will have larger quantities.
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EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART
PL-51956A NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-417423-00001 Tube - Burner (Fitting to L.H. Thermostat) (Std. Ovens Only) .............................................. AR
2 00-415677-00001 Clip - Capillary (Hot Tops) ....................................................................................................... AR
3 00-417424-000G1 Thermostat (Inclds. item 4) ..................................................................................................... AR
4 00-417576-00001 Dial - Control ............................................................................................................................. AR
5 00-420560-00001 Knob - Top Burner ................................................................................................................... AR
6 00-404060-00001 Shutter - Air .............................................................................................................................. AR
7 SD-035-59 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Sl. Pan Hd., Type F ............................................................... AR
8 00-428113-000G1 Tube - Pilot Assy. (Front) ........................................................................................................ AR
9 00-412787-00001 Pilot - Oven (Nat) ..................................................................................................................... AR

10 00-412787-00002 Pilot - Oven (LP) ....................................................................................................................... AR
11 00-417499-00001 Tube - Pilot to Safety (Std. Oven Units) .................................................................................. AR
12 00-412788-00001 Thermocouple (TS11) (Prior to September 2004) .................................................................. AR

00-412788-00003 Thermocouple (September 2004 to Present) ......................................................................... AR
13 00-413370-00005 Tubing - Safety to Nozzle ........................................................................................................ AR
14 00-417499-00001 Tube - Pilot to Safety (Std. Oven Units) .................................................................................. AR
15 00-405569-00002 Pilot - Auto (Safety Shut-Off) (TS11) ( Prior to  September 2004) ........................................ AR

00-720719 Pilot - Auto (Safety Shut-Off) (BASO) (September 2004 to Present) .................................... AR
16 00-404079-0000F Nozzle - Oven Burner .............................................................................................................. AR
17 00-413225-000G1 Tube - Burner (Oven) .............................................................................................................. AR
18 00-417414-00001 Tubing - Pilot (Pilot Elbow To Safety) ...................................................................................... AR
19 00-417419-00001 Tubing - Burner (Safety to Fitting) ........................................................................................... AR
20 FP-085-97 Fitting - Tube 7/16 x 7/16 Brass Elbow 90 Deg. ........................................................................... AR
21 FP-047-22 Fitting - Tube 1/4 ........................................................................................................................ AR
22 00-426210-000G1 Rear Burner Assy. ................................................................................................................... AR
23 00-413302-00001 Clip - Pilot Mounting .................................................................................................................. AR
24 00-404059-00001 Gasket ...................................................................................................................................... AR
25 00-428114-000G1 Tube - Pilot Assy. (Rear) ......................................................................................................... AR
27 00-412063-00002 Tip - Pilot ................................................................................................................................... AR
28 FP-047-14 Nut - Compression 3/16 .............................................................................................................. AR
29 FP-077-23 Sleeve - Tube 3/16 Compression ............................................................................................... AR
30 00-426211-000G1 Front Burner Assy. .................................................................................................................. AR
31 00-420786-00001 Valve -  Dual Burner ................................................................................................................. AR
32 00-417279-00001 Manifold (EG24) ....................................................................................................................... AR
33 00-417280-00001 Manifold (EG36) ....................................................................................................................... AR
34 00-417282-00001 Manifold (EG60) ....................................................................................................................... AR
35 00-426505-00023 Tubing - Manifold to Elbow (1/4 Dia.) ......................................................................................... AR

00-411420-00001 Valve - Shut-Off 3/4 ................................................................................................................... AR
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

GAS COMPONENTS EG160/EG260

ILLUS. PART
PL-51957A NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-426210-000G1 Rear Burner Assy. ................................................................................................................... AR
2 00-413302-00001 Clip - Pilot Mounting .................................................................................................................. AR
3 00-428114-000G1 Tube - Pilot Assy. (Rear) ......................................................................................................... AR
4 00-412063-00002 Tip - Pilot ................................................................................................................................... AR
5 FP-047-14 Nut - Compression 3/16 .............................................................................................................. AR
6 FP-077-23 Sleeve - Tube 3/16 Compression ............................................................................................... AR
7 00-426211-000G1 Front Burner Assy. .................................................................................................................. AR
8 00-404060-00001 Shutter - Air .............................................................................................................................. AR
9 SD-035-59 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Sl. Pan Hd., Type F ............................................................... AR

10 00-428113-000G1 Tube - Pilot Assy. (Front) ........................................................................................................ AR

PL-51957A

1-2

4-5-6

3

7

14
15

16-17

19

20

21-22

39

40

23

13

24

25

45-46

11

26

44

50

30

33

SEE ORIFICE
SPUD CHART

31-32

41
42

38

35

37

36

27-28 29

34

43

18

8-9

10

47

49

12

48 

SEE ORIFICE
SPUD CHART

SEE ORIFICE
SPUD CHART
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EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

11 00-404059-00001 Gasket ...................................................................................................................................... AR
12 00-410662-000G1 Tube Assy - Pilot Lighter (Broiler-Griddle) .............................................................................. AR
13 00-415677-00001 Clip - Capillary (Hot Tops) ....................................................................................................... AR
14 00-412793-000G1 Tube - Burner ........................................................................................................................... AR
15 00-417214-00001 Support - Burner ....................................................................................................................... AR
16 00-404193-00001 Valve - Pilot ............................................................................................................................... AR
17 00-410662-000G1 Tube Assy - Pilot Lighter (Broiler-Griddle) .............................................................................. AR
18 00-404076 Valve - Burner .......................................................................................................................... AR
19 00-420560-00001 Knob - Top Burner ................................................................................................................... AR
20 00-417424-000G2 Thermostat (Griddle) ............................................................................................................... AR
21 00-417516-00002 Dial - Thermostat (F) (Griddle Thermostat) ............................................................................ AR
22 00-417490-00002 Dial (C) (Griddle Thermostat) .................................................................................................. AR
23 00-420560-00001 Knob - Top Burner ................................................................................................................... AR
24 00-420786-00001 Valve -  Dual Burner ................................................................................................................. AR
25 00-417576-00001 Dial - Control (Oven Thermostat) ............................................................................................ AR
26 FP-085-97 Fitting - Tube 7/16 x 7/16 Brass Elbow 90 Deg. ........................................................................... AR
27 00-412787-00001 Pilot - Oven (Nat) ..................................................................................................................... AR
28 00-412787-00002 Pilot - Oven (LP) ....................................................................................................................... AR
29 00-412788-00001 Thermocouple (Prior to September 2004) .............................................................................. AR

00-412788-00003 Thermocouple (September 2004 to Present) ......................................................................... AR
30 00-413225-000G1 Tube - Burner (Oven) .............................................................................................................. AR
31 00-417499-00001 Tube - Pilot to Safety (Std. Oven Units) .................................................................................. AR
32 00-417499-00002 Tube - Pilot to Safety ................................................................................................................ AR
33 00-404079-0000F Nozzle - Oven Burner .............................................................................................................. AR
34 00-413370-00005 Tubing - Safety to Nozzle ........................................................................................................ AR
35 00-413331-00001 Tubing - Pilot (Tee to Left Safety) ............................................................................................ AR
36 00-405569-00002 Pilot - Auto (Safety Shut-Off) (Prior to September 2004) ....................................................... AR

00-720719 Pilot - Auto (Safety Shut-Off) (September 2004 to Present) .................................................. AR
37 00-413332-00001 Tubing - Pilot (Tee to Right Safety) ......................................................................................... AR
38 FP-081-74 Tee 1/4 x 1/4 x 1/4 ......................................................................................................................... AR
39 00-417419-00001 Tubing - Burner (Safety to Fitting) ........................................................................................... AR
40 FP-086-43 Fitting - 7/16 Tube x 1/4 FPT Brass Elbow 90 Deg. .................................................................... AR
41 00-417414-00001 Tubing - Pilot (Pilot Elbow to Safety) ....................................................................................... AR
42 FP-047-22 Fitting - Tube 1/4 ........................................................................................................................ AR
43 00-426505-00023 Tubing - Manifold to Elbow (1/4 Dia.) ......................................................................................... AR
44 00-417423-00001 Tube - Burner (Fitting to L.H. Thermostat) (Std. Ovens Only) .............................................. AR
45 00-417278-00001 Manifold (EG160) ..................................................................................................................... AR
46 00-417283-00001 Manifold (EG260) ..................................................................................................................... AR
47 00-411684-000G1 Burner Assy (Broiler) ............................................................................................................... AR
48 00-404076 Valve - Burner .......................................................................................................................... AR
49 00-404193-00001 Valve - Pilot ............................................................................................................................... AR
50 00-417424-000G1 Thermostat (Oven) .................................................................................................................... 1

00-405569-00003 Sleeve - Breakaway 1/4 (Not Shown) ....................................................................................... AR
00-405569-00004 Sleeve - Breakaway 7/16 (Not Shown) ...................................................................................... AR
FP-085-53 Plug - Pipe 1/4 (Not Shown) ...................................................................................................... AR
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REPLACEMENT PARTS EG GAS RESTAURANT RANGES

ORIFICE SPUD CHART

PART
NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-010901-00034 (Nat)(Sea Level to 2000')(Ovens) ............................................................................................. 1
2 00-010901-00038 (Nat)(2001' to 4499')(Ovens) .................................................................................................... 1
3 00-010901-00039 (Nat)(4500' to 8499')(Ovens) .................................................................................................... 1
4 00-010901-00040 (Nat)(8500' to 10500')(Ovens) .................................................................................................. 1
5 00-010901-00051 (Pro)(Sea Level to 2000')(Ovens) ............................................................................................. 1
6 00-010901-00052 (Pro)(2001' to 4499')(Ovens) .................................................................................................... 1
7 00-010901-00053 (Pro)(4500' to 6499')(Ovens) .................................................................................................... 1
8 00-010901-00054 (Pro)(6500' to 8499')(Ovens) .................................................................................................... 1
9 00-010901-00055 (Pro)(8500' to 10500')(Ovens) .................................................................................................. 1

10 00-010901-00052 (Butane)(Sea Level to 2000')(Ovens) ....................................................................................... 1
11 00-010901-00053 (Butane)(2001' to 4499')(Ovens) .............................................................................................. 1
12 00-010901-00054 (Butane)(4500' to 6499')(Ovens) .............................................................................................. 1
13 00-010901-00055 (Butane)(6500' to 8499')(Ovens) .............................................................................................. 1
14 00-010901-00056 (Butane)(8500' to 10500')(Ovens) ............................................................................................ 1
15 00-010901-00047 (Nat)(Sea Level to 2000')(12" Open Top) ................................................................................. 1
16 00-010901-00048 (Nat)(2001' to 4499')(12" Open Top) ........................................................................................ 1
17 00-010901-00049 (Nat)(4500' to 6499')(12" Open Top) ........................................................................................ 1
18 00-010901-00050 (Nat)(6500' to 8499')(12" Open Top) ........................................................................................ 1
19 00-010901-00051 (Nat)(8500' to 10500')(12" Open Top) ...................................................................................... 1
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